

William Baker

Governor's Appointment State of Indiana

REGULAR MEETING

Wednesday, March 19, 2025 at 6:00 p.m. 9410 Calumet Avenue • Suite 404 • Munster, IN or via ZOOM

Tom Wichlinski

Governor's Appointment State of Indiana

Join Zoom Meeting:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86207960578?pwd=HES7DiJLVtoSAlayueGBb5ZfOl0SPD.1

Meeting ID: 862 0796 0578 Passcode: 535411 By phone: 312-626-6799

Thomas Gozdecki TREASURER

Governor's Appointment State of Indiana

AGENDA

PLEASE TURN OFF YOUR CELL PHONES

- 1) Call to order by Vice-Chairman Tom Wichlinski
- 2) Pledge of Allegiance
- Levon Whittaker SECRETARY
- Governor's Appointment City of Gary

Anthony Broadnax

David Castellanos Governor's Appointment

Board of Lake County

Commissioners

Derek Nimetz

Governor's Appointment

Governor's Appointment Board of Lake County

State of Indiana, IDNR

Ronald Ware, Jr.

Governor's Appointment State of Indiana

- 3) Roll Call
- 4) Statements to the Board from the Floor
- 5) Approval of Minutes from February 19, 2025
- 6) Chairman's Report
- 7) Finance Report
 - a) Approval of claims for March 2025
 - b) Discussion of claims
 - Claim Back-up
 - Project Tracker
 - 8) Executive Director's Report
 - 9) Presentations
 - a) Town of Merrillville (Construction)

Stormwater Master Plan Update (Engineering)

Funding Request: \$39,265.00 (50%)

b) Lake County Drainage Board (Construction)

Turkey Creek Maintenance - Phase 1

Funding Request: \$444,000.00 (60%)

c) Town of Dyer (Engineering)

Storm Water Improvements at Sandy Ridge Park

Funding Request: \$240,408.30 (60%)

d) Town of Schererville (Construction)

Schererville Ditch Streambank Maintenance

Funding Request: \$528,250.61 (60%)

10) Other Issues/New Business

11) Set date for next meeting; Adjournment.

Robert Ochi

Commissioners

Governor's Appointment City of Hammond

Daniel C. Repay EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

PLEASE NOTE: Public Notice of this meeting was posted at the LCRBDC Offices and website at least 48 hours prior to the meeting being called to order, and hand-delivered and/or emailed to the following: LCRBDC Members, Staff Members, Commission Attorney, the Post-Tribune, and NWI Times.

9410 Calumet Ave • Suite 404 • Munster, IN 46321 • 219.595.0599 • littlecalriverbasin.org